

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15597/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2003 in CMWP No. 39361/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANCHAL MEHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.C.E.R.T. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Ms. Amita Rajora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.k. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Deepa Rai, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. R. Mohan, A.S.G.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sood, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master