

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10659/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2004 in SCA No. 3843/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF

GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHAKAR SRIDHAR BAPAT

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10660-10661 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17109 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22812 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25685-25686 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3714 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4193-4194 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5921 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8539 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9309 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Sharan, ASG,

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.

MS. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. V.B.Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Sanveer Mehwale, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Makrand D, Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh N.Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi. Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ts seeking the Perused the request made by some of the responden

engagement of a learned counsel of this Court to appear on their behalf. Mr.

J.K.Das, Adv. has agreed to appear on behalf of the said respondents. Mr.

M.D.Adkar, Adv. also wants to bring on record certain other factors. Let ser vice be

complete in all the connected matters. Call after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court

Master