

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15597/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2003 in CMWP No. 39361/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANCHAL MEHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.C.E.R.T. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Varma, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tewari, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for Union of India states that batch of matters  
Justice Arijit were listed before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.

for Pasayat where directions were issued for framing a scheme  
and the retiring/retired employees residing outside the C.G.H.S. area  
question of framing scheme is under consideration by the Government. As  
prayed, the matter is adjourned.

To be listed with batch matters [S.L.P.(C) No. 10659/2005 etc.]

[ P.D. Balodi ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master