

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 13090/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 30/05/2007 in DBCWP No. 1786/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUKHRAJ GEHLOT Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
ALONG WITH THE PAPERS OF SLP(C) NO.10659/2005)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. Sanjeev K.Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr.Shukla, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.10659 of 2005.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(P.S.Tyagi)
Court Master