

\*

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10659/2005

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

PRABHAKAR SRIDHAR BAPAT

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for early hearing and with prayer for Interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 10961/2005,20513/2008  
(With Office Report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Mrs. Gargi Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file affidavit regarding proof of dasti service.

Two weeks time is granted as a last chance.

List the matter on 20th July, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG.