

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8894/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEVBHAI G.JADHAV

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7551/2009

(With appln for C/delay in filing the SLP and stay and Office Report)

Date: 27/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Jai, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice on the Respondent in both the matters is complete and the Respondents have entered appearance. Counsel for the Respondents undertakes to file counter affidavit, if any, within two weeks. Thereafter, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar