

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17109/2005

COMPTROLLER & AUDITOR GEN.
OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10624 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11066 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13075 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2144 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24110 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24667 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27589 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35429 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 36970 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar
Ms. Sushma Suri
Mr. D.S. Mahra
Mr.ShamSuddin Khan,adv
Mr.Tayyab Khan,adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das

contd....2

ITEM NO.1

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari
Mr. Kamendra Mishra
Mr.Ahmad S.Azhar,adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad
Mr.Sudarshan Rajan,adv.
Mr.S.Ritam Khare,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.10624/06 and 11066/06 files are not received.

In SLP(C) No.27589/08 await return of notice of the sole respondent. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps.

In SLP(C) No.24667/10 service is complete. Sole respondent has not filed vakalatnama. No representation also. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) No.35429/10 all the respondents have filed vakalatnama. They are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.17109/05 service is complete. Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that no further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) No.13075/06 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps in correct address against the sole respondent.

List the incomplete matters on 21.04.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar