

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10659/2005

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHAKAR SRIDHAR BAPAT Respondent(s)
With SLP(C)Nos.10660-10661/2005, 22812/2004, 3714/2005, 4193-4194,
5921, 8539, 9309, 25685-25686/2005, 15597/2004, 13075, 12803,
14253/2006, 1063/2007, 2640/2008, 2144/2010, 36970/2009,
C.A.No.4691/2010 and SLP(C)No.9073/2011

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Maheravish Rein,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Dhawan,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

Respondent-In-Person

..2/-

Item No.1

: 2 :

Caveator-In-Person

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Haresh Raichura,Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Ms. Aakriti Jain, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal (SCLSC)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.27589/2008 respondent granted last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C)No.13075/2006 is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

In SLP(C)No.9073/2011 respondent granted last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.2640/2008 sole respondent granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

..3/-

Item No.1 : 3 :

In all other matters which are listed today service is complete. No request for counter. List those matters before the Hon'ble court, as per Rule.

List the incomplete matters on 13.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar