

\216
ITEM NO.12
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9309/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2005 in SCA No.975/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATHSINGH M. BAROT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased
respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
office report)

Date: 18/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Om Prakash,Adv.

For Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners is granted three
weeks' time to furnish the complete addresses of the
L.Rs. of the deceased sole respondent.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER