

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7551/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2008 in CWP No.299/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASU DEV BHANOT

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 21/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H. P. Raval, ASG (Not present)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for adjournment is made by learned counsel appearing for Petitioners on the ground that learned Additional Solicitor General who is to argue the matter, is busy elsewhere. Prayer accepted.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)

| Court Master